Submit 3 Copies To Appropriate District Office	State of New Me			Form C-103
District I	Energy, Minerals and Natu	iral Resources	ELL API NO.	March 4, 200
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II				-015-35216
1301 W. Grand Ave., Artesia, NM 88210	OIL CONSERVATION	1 3	Indicate Type	
<u>District III</u> 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410	1220 South St. Fran	ncis Dr.	STATE [
District IV	Santa Fe, NM 8'	- V2		
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505		6.	State Oil & Ga	as Lease No. VO-5604
(DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOS DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLIC		UG BACK TO A		r Unit Agreement Name V State Com (26974)
PROPOSALS.) 1. Type of Well: Oil Well ☐ Gas Well ☑	Other		8. Well Nu 1	mber
2. Name of Operator	Other		9. OGRID	Number
Yates Petroleum Corporation	OCT :	1 7 2007	0255	
3. Address of Operator				ne or Wildcat
105 South Fourth Street, Artesia, N	ew Mexico, 88210 OCD-/	ARTESIA	Crow	Flats; Morrow
4. Well Location				
Unit Letter: : <u>K</u> 1980 fee	et from the South line and 1980	feet from the <u>West</u>	line	
Section 17 Township	16S Range 28E	Count	y Eddy	
	11. Elevation (Show whether DR 3550			1245737
Pit or Below-grade Tank Application (For				
Pit Location: K Sect 17 Twp 168	Rng 28E Pit type Drilling Depth to	Groundwater more than 100	' Distance from a	nearest fresh water
well More than 1000' Distance from nea	_			
	;feet from theline a		Fact line	
		indieet from the i	Last fine	
12. Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Natur	-			
NOTICE OF IN' PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK □	TENTION TO: PLUG AND ABANDON	REMEDIAL WORK	SSEQUENT REPO	ORT OF: ALTERING CASING
TEMPORARILY ABANDON	CHANGE PLANS	COMMENCE DRILLING	OPNS.□	PLUG AND ABANDONMENT
PULL OR ALTER CASING	MULTIPLE COMPLETION	CASING TEST AND CEMENT JOB		
OTHER		OTHER. Extend APD		
estimated date of starting ar of proposed completion or r	-	03. For Multiple Comple	etions: Attach	
Yates Petroleum Corporation wishes to e October 30, 2008.	extend the captioned well's APD expira	ation date for one (1) year to	ı	
C-144 attached C-102 attached	ed			
Thank you				
I hereby certify that the information above below-grade tank has been/will be considernative OCD-approved plan				
SIGNATURE	TITLE-Regulator	y Agent/Land Departme	nt DATE_0	ctober 216; 2007
Type or print name: Cy Cowan E-m	nail address: cy@ypcnnm.com Te	elephone No. (505) 748-43	72	
(This space for State use) RYAN G. A	ARRANT		" i	00T 1 0 2007
APPPROVED BY DISTRICT I Conditions of approval, if any:	I GEOLOGIST _{TITLE}		DATE	OCT 1 8 2007

District I

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240

District II

1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210

District III

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Axtec, NM 87410

District IV

State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

1220 South St. Francis Dr.

Santa Fe, NM 87505

Form C-102
Revised October 12, 2005
Appropriate District Office
State Lease - 4 Copies
Fee Lease - 3 Copies

<u> 120 S. St. Franc</u>	is Dr., Santa I	e, NM 87505			50		,,	y _{n.} 0	.c/ Г	AME	NDED REPORT
		W	VELL LO	CATI	ON A	ND ACE	EAGE DEDIC	CATIONPLA	T		
30-0	API Number	r		2 Pool C	ode	1	tew Flat	3 Pool No	orrow		
4 Property		2 510		3 / ~		5 Property	Name	3		6 M	/ell Number
· ropert							V State Com		- 1	•	2
7 OGRIL	Ng.					Operator		······································		,	Elevation
025575						-	oleum Corporation		3580		
					1		Location	····			
UL or lot no.	Section	Township	Range	Lot I	dn	Feet from the		Feet from the	East	West line	County
J	17	16 S	28 E		15	980	South	1980	Eas	t	Eddy
		L	11 Bo	ttom F	lole I	ocation I	f Different From	m Surface	<u></u>	L	
UL or lot no.	Section	Township	Range	Lot I	dn	Feet from the	North/South line	Feet from the	East/	West line	County
	1			. 10	ببل	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
¹² Dedicated Acr 320 S/2	es Doint o	r Infili	Consolidation	Code "	Order 1	10.					
320 312		<u></u>									
16			,					I hereby certif	y that the informa	uion contaîned	TFICATION I herein is true and complete at this organization either
								. n		-	nterest in the land including
				-				11		-	ght to drill this well at this
								interest, aget	a voluntary boli	g agreement	of such a mineral or working ar a compulsory paciing
				 				ordenheresofo	referrents by tife	division.	1/15/2007
								Signature			Date
								Cy Cowari, Printed Nam	Regulatory Age	ent	
	P4		ECOA			-					IFICATION
		V-	5604				1001		••		ion shown on this of actual surveys
					4	/	1980'	made by m	e or under n	ıy supervis	ion, and that the
				1]	same is tru	e and correc	to the be	st of my belief.
				1		į		I			

NM-10382

Date of Survey Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyor:

REFER TO ORIGINAL PLAT

Certificate Number

Tench Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240

Act II

1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210

District III

1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410

District IV

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

BE CONTACTED IMMEDIATEY!

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505 Form C-144
March 12, 2004
or drilling and production facilities, submit to

For drilling and production facilities, submit to appropriate NMOCD District Office.
For downstream facilities, submit to Santa Fe office.

Pit or Below-Grade Tank Registration or Closure Is pit or below-grade tank covered by a "general plan"? Yes ⊠No □

Operator: Yates Petroleum Corporation	Telephone: (505) 748-4372 e-mail addres	s: debbiec@vocnm.com	n
			
Address: 105 South 4th Street, Artesia NM 88210 30-015- Facility or well name: Junior AWW State Com#1 API#:	U/L or Qtr/Qtr K Sec 17 T 16S R	28E	
County: Eddy LatitudeLongitude	NAD: 1927 🔲 1983 🔲 Surface Owner: Fed	eral 🔲 State 🛭 Priv	rate 🔲 Indian 🔲
Pit Type: Drilling Production Disposal	Below-grade mak	and the state of t	RECEIVED
Workover ☐ Emergency ☐	Volume:bbl Type of fluid		
Lined ØUnlined 🗌	Construction material:	OCT 1 2 2005	
Liner type: Synthetic Thickness 12 mil	Double-walled, with leak detection? Yes If	OCO-WATER	
Clay Volumebbl			
	Less than 50 feet	(20 points)	
Depth to ground water (vertical distance from bottom of pit to seasonal	50 feet or more, but less than 100 feet	(10 points)	10
high water elevation of ground water.)	100 feet or more	(0 points)	
Wallback sustantion area. (I she than 700 feet from a minute despertie	Yes	(20 points)	20
Wellhead protection area: (Less than 200 feet from a private domestic water source, or less than 1000 feet from all other water sources.)	No	(0 points)	-
water source, or tess than 1000 feet from all outer water sources.)			
Distance to surface water (horizontal distance to all wetlands, playas,	Less than 200 feet	(20 points)	
irrigation canals, ditches, and perennial and ephemeral watercourses.)	200 feet or more, but less than 1000 feet	(10 points)	20
- Company of the comp	1000 feet or more	(0 points)	
	Ranking Score (Total Points)	Points	50
	Manning Desir (I was I wints)	ti vitts	
If this is a pit closure: (1) attach a diagram of the facility showing the	pit's relationship to other equipment and tanks. (2)	Indicate disposal location	n:
onsite affsite If offsite, name of facility	(3) Attach a general description of remedia	al action taken including	remediation start date and
end date. (4) Groundwater encountered: No 🗌 Yes 📋 If yes, show de			
and a diagram of sample locations and excavations.			·
I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the be	st of my knowledge and belief. I further certify the	at the above described	pit or below-grade tank
has been/will be constructed or closed according to NMOCD guideli	nes [], a general permit [], or an (attached) aiti	ernative OCD-approve	d pian 🔲.
Date: October 13, 2005	1/00:00		
Printed Name/Title Debbie L. Caffall/Regulatory Technician Signa	ture Malibia E. Calle	QQ _e	
Your certification and NMOCD approval of this application/closure does otherwise endanger public health or the environment. Nor does it relieve regulations.	s not relieve the operator of liability should the correction of its responsibility for compliance w	ents of the pit or tank co ith any other federal, sta	mtaminate ground water or te, or local laws and/or
Approves 1 1 4 2005		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Date:	\sim		
Printed Name/Title Field Supervisor	Signature	,	
· Ma Oupol Moor	000		
	A0.5.5 ***		
As a condition of approval, if during	As a condition of ap	proval, a	
nit construction water is	Store Dun muct M	2 mar barrer 2	
encountered or if water seeps in pits	and approved prior	to the	
after construction the OCD MUST	commencement of cl	OSure	

procedures.